In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Acquisition Plan as of the day and year first above
written.

AllianceBernstein Municipal Income Fund II – Florida Portfolio

Attest:

By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

77

AllianceBernstein Municipal Income Fund, Inc. – National Portfolio

Attest:

By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

78

APPENDIX J

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows on an unaudited basis the capitalization of each Portfolio as of February 6, 2009 and on a pro forma combined basis, giving
effect to the acquisition of the assets and liabilities of National II by National, of Florida by National, and of both National II and Florida by National, in
each case, at net asset value as of February 6, 2009.

National II Florida National
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined of
National II

into
National(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined of

Florida
into

National(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Total
Pro Forma

Combined of
All

Portfolios(1)

Class A

Net Asset Value $128,492,989 $110,109,101 $390,375,523 — $518,868,512 — $500,484,624 — $628,977,613
Shares outstanding 13,277,854 11,997,535 43,258,781 971,550(2) 57,508,185 212,817(3) 55,469,133 1,184,367(2)(3) 69,718,537
Net asset value per share $ 9.68(4) $ 9.18(4) $ 9.02 — $ 9.02 — $ 9.02 — $ 9.02

Class B

Net Asset Value $ 3,717,937 $ 9,435,211 $ 13,911,433 — $ 17,629,370 — $ 23,346,644 — $ 27,064,581
Shares outstanding 385,169 1,027,679 1,543,253 27,359(2) 1,955,781 19,390(3) 2,590,322 46,750(2)(3) 3,002,851
Net asset value per share $ 9.65(4) $ 9.18(4) $ 9.01 — $ 9.01 — $ 9.01 — $ 9.01

Class C

Net Asset Value $ 18,472,250 $ 26,886,539 $ 70,695,267 — $ 89,167,517 — $ 97,581,806 — $116,054,056
Shares outstanding 1,913,280 2,927,897 7,840,383 133,633(2) 9,887,296 51,936(3) 10,820,216 185,569(2)(3) 12,867,129
Net asset value per share $ 9.65(4) $ 9.18(4) $ 9.02 — $ 9.02 — $ 9.02 — $ 9.02

Advisor Class

Net Asset Value N/A(5) N/A(5) $ 2,016,201 — $ 2,016,201 $ — $ 2,016,201 $ — $ 2,016,201
Shares outstanding N/A(5) N/A(5) 223,516 0 223,516 0 223,516 0 223,516
Net asset value per share N/A(5) N/A(5) $ 9.02 — $ 9.02 $ 9.02 $ 9.02

(1) Assumes the Acquisition was consummated on February 6, 2009 and is for information purposes only. No assurance can be given as to how many shares of National will be received by the
shareholders of National II and Florida on the date the Acquisition takes place, and the foregoing should not be relied upon to reflect the number of shares of National that actually will be
received on or after such date.

(2) In connection with the National II Acquisition, shares of National will be issued to the shareholders of National II. The number of shares assumed to be issued is equal to the net asset value